Safety Switching Devices
Emergency-Off Relay SNO 5001K, SNO 5001.1K
1/3
EN 60204-1 For Stop Category 0
EN 954-1 Safety Category 4
• Safety switching device acc. to EN 60204-1, category 4 acc. to EN 954-1
• Safe isolation between supply, control and enable circuits
Air and creepage paths ≥ 5.5 mm

115 - 120 V AC
230 V AC
Ordering Example
SNO 5001K 24 V DC
Type Rated voltage
Function Diagram SNO 5001K
Manual Start with RESET Momentary Contact Switch Monitoring
A1
Y3
13/14
Y23/Y24
→ >tB ← → tR ← → <tB ←
→ tA1 ← ← tW →
For time data, see technical specifications
Function Diagram SNO 5001K or SNO 5001.1K
Automatic Start / Manual Start without RESET Momentary Contact Switch
Monitoring
A1
Y2
13/14
H1/H2
Y23/Y24
→ tA2 ← → tR ← → tA2 ←
For time data, see technical specifications ← tW →
Connection Diagram SNO 5001K
KS 221-2-2
Connection Diagram SNO 5001.1K
KS 221-1-2
Safety Switching Devices
Emergency-Off Relay SNO 5001K, SNO 5001.1K
2/3
Application Example:
Emergency-Off with SNO 5001K
Emergency off
Alarm
One-channel monitoring of an emergency-off momentary contact
switch up to category 2 acc. to EN 954-1.
Manual start is activated through the RESET momentary contact
switch when the K4 normally closed contact is closed. The internal
restart block (RESET to Y3) prevents an automatic start when the
RESET circuit is jumpered.
Dimension Diagram
Application Example:
Sliding Protective Gate with SNO 5001.1K
closed
open
Alarm
Locator with positive operation
One-channel monitoring of a limit switch up to category 2 acc. to EN 954-1.
A start is triggered automatically if the K3 normally closed contact is closed.
Assembly
1 Hang the relay on the top-hat rail.
2 Apply light pressure in the direction of the arrow to snap the
relay onto the top-hat rail.
Disassembly
3 Push the relay down in direction of the arrow.
4 While pushing down, pull the relay in the direction of the
arrow out of the detent and off the top-hat rail.
Safety Switching Devices